12200 WOODRUFF AVE. •  DOWNEY, CA 90241-5608  •  TELEPHONE (562) 803-1521 / (800) 421-3466 IN CA / (800) 486-3466  • FAX (562) 803-6898 / (800) 486-3465
                                                                                                     EMAIL  united@ucc-udb.com     WEBSITE   www.ucc-udb.com  C1 5-26-04
Pressure Foot
Drilling Systems
Drill and Router Guides
Value From UNITED!
PRESSURE FOOT ADATPERS  Page C8
PRESSURE FOOT ASSEMBLY  Page C7

Assemblies
DRILL GUIDE BUSHING ADAPTERS
ORDERING EXAMPLE
                                       DBA - 40 - 42 - 24
BASIC PART NO.
PILOT O.D. IN 64ths
C LENGTH IN 16ths
A I.D. SIZE IN 64ths
PART NO. A
I.D.
B
Bore Depth
C
OAL
USE BUSHING
INSERT
DBA-40-32-24
DBA-40-32-32
DBA-40-32-40
.375
.500
.625
.375
.500
.625
2.00
2.00
2.00
PB-24-20
PB-32-22
PB-40-22
DBA-40-42-24
DBA-40-42-32
DBA-40-42-40
.375
.500
.625
.375
.500
.625
2.62
2.62
2.62
PB-24-20
PB-32-22
PB-40-22
ASSEMBLY
ADAPTER INSERT
PRECISION BUSHING INSERTS PERMIT PRECISION
PARTS PRODUCED BY OFF-HAND DRILLING.
LOW COST QUALITY GUIDES
Cost reductions can be achieved through UNITED's Interchangeable Drill Guide Assemblies using Pilot Bushings
manufactured to ANSI specifications.  Replace the PB pilot bushing quickly at lower costs when it wears beyond the
tolerances needed for Class 'A' Tooling.  ANSI bushings can quickly be converted to fit UNITED's  DBA Guide
Bushing Adapters.  Down-time is eliminated.
REF SP-13608
REF SP-13612
Use with PFA-40-12.                                      Chip Slot
Insert
Bushing
Drill Guide Bushing Adapter                                                         Pilot Bushing
TELESCOPIC PRESSURE FOOT ASSEMBLY
3/8 x 3/4
3/8 x 3/4
PART NO. A
I.D.
B *
Shank
C
Length
D
OAL
E *

DBA-40-42-40
*  E DIAMETER IS .0002 TO .0004 GREATER THAN B DIAMETER.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
                                        PB -  24 - 14 - #40
BASIC PART NO.
B O.D. IN 64ths
C LENGTH IN 16ths
A I.D. SIZE IN 64ths
DRILL GUIDE PILOT BUSHING
REF SP-13609
Pilot Bushing
Shank O.D.
Shank Length
Shank I.D.
PILOT INSERT               INSERT SHANK
DRILL GUIDE PILOT BUSHING
'C' Custom Shank Lengths can be ordered from UNITED.